# 508341484 01/18/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8388676

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
			lame	Execution Date	
JAMES L FORREST				01/18/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY D	<u> ТА</u>				
Name:	AUBUI	AUBURN GEAR, LLC			
Street Address:	400 E.	400 E. AUBURN DRIVE			
City:	AUBUI	AUBURN			
State/Country:	INDIA	INDIANA			
Postal Code:	46706	46706			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	3 Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 184		18402	913		
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΑΤΑ				
		(260)2	0)209-0769		
	ha cont t		manil adduces first, if that is super-		
Correspondence will busing a fax number if					
			at is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
using a fax number, if		<b>d; if tha</b> 260203	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	provideo	<b>d; if tha</b> 260203 patente	<b>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 39387		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	provideo	<b>d; if tha</b> 260203 patente ALI D	<b>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 39387 @boselaw.com		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	provideo	<b>d; if tha</b> 260203 patente ALI D	<b>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 39387 @boselaw.com RAMBO MAIN STREET		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provideo	d; if tha 260203 patento ALI D 200 E. SUITE	<b>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 39387 @boselaw.com RAMBO MAIN STREET		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provideo	d; if tha 260203 patente ALI D 200 E. SUITE FORT	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 39387 @boselaw.com RAMBO MAIN STREET 536		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	UMBER:	d; if tha 260203 patente ALI D 200 E. SUITE FORT	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 39387 @boselaw.com RAMBO MAIN STREET 536 WAYNE, INDIANA 46802		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	UMBER:	d; if tha 260203 patente ALI D 200 E. SUITE FORT	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 39387 @boselaw.com RAMBO MAIN STREET 536 WAYNE, INDIANA 46802 26997-0019		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	UMBER:	d; if tha 260203 patente ALI D 200 E. SUITE FORT	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 39387 @boselaw.com RAMBO MAIN STREET 536 WAYNE, INDIANA 46802 26997-0019 ALI D. RAMBO		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	UMBER:	d; if tha 260203 patente ALI D 200 E. SUITE FORT	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 39387 @boselaw.com RAMBO MAIN STREET 536 WAYNE, INDIANA 46802 26997-0019 ALI D. RAMBO /Ali D. Rambo/		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	UMBER:	d; if tha 260203 patente ALI D 200 E. SUITE FORT	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 39387 @boselaw.com RAMBO MAIN STREET 536 WAYNE, INDIANA 46802 26997-0019 ALI D. RAMBO /Ali D. Rambo/ 01/18/2024		

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James L. Forrest, an Indiana resident, with a mailing address of 2754 County Road 10, Ashley, Indiana 46705; (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") have invented certain improvements in:

#### PLANETARY GEAR ASSEMBLY WITH REVERSIBLE PTO SHAFT

described in U.S. Utility Patent Application Serial No. 18/402,913 filed on January 3, 2024; and,

WHEREAS, Auburn Gear, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, having its principal place of business at 400 E. Auburn Drive, Auburn, IN 46706, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and U.S. Utility Patent Application Serial No. 18/402,913;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, said ASSIGNOR, do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over onto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations or continuationsin-part thereof or substitutes therefore or other applications claiming priority therefrom which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said applications or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in the United States of America and in all countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

I, said ASSIGNOR, do hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office Officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, I, said ASSIGNOR, do hereby agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this document on the date indicated below.

James L. Forrest

 $\frac{O(-18-24)}{Date}$ 

4695704

## PATENT REEL: 066169 FRAME: 0232

## **RECORDED: 01/18/2024**